Woodie's Juvenile 'B' Track & Field Championships of Ireland

Tullamore, 25th & 26th July 2009

U.13 Boy's 80 m

Final No Name
Place
1 173 Rossiter, Darragh
2 1658  Mulligan, John
3 10 Early, Jason
4 1656  Lalor, Lorcan
5 1620  Gallagher, Fintan
6 184 Harris, Mervin
7 25 Cunningham, Gen
8 185 Daffney, Glen
U.13 Boy's 600 m
Final No Name
Place
1 1658  Mulligan, John
2 10 Early, Jason
3 13 Mulcaire, Kevin
4 9 Beirne, Keith
5 185 Daffney, Glen
6 184 Harris, Mervin
7 1621  Brown, Cillain
8 4 Curran, Sean
9 18 O'Seanachain, Brian

10 174 Rossiter, Padraig
11 5 Reddy, Tholm
12 8 Nesirky, John
13 14 Kelly, James
14 23 Delahunt, Donal
15 22 Mc Cabe, Luke
U.13 Boy's Long Jump
Place No Name
1 173 Rossiter, Darragh
2 12 Gallagher, Fintan
3 1656  Lalor, Lorcan
4 4 Curran, Sean
5 174 Rossiter, Padraig
6 195 Donoghue, Luice
7 2 Kelly, Adam
8 9 Beirne, Keith
9 8 Nesirky, John
10 1658  Byrne, Cillain
U.13 Boy's High Jump
Place No Name
1 18 O'Seanachain, Brian
2 5 Reddy, Tholm

U.13 Boy's Shot Putt
Place No Name

2 Kelly, Adam
25 Cunningham, Glen
1 Quirke, Thomas
195 Donoghue, Luice
23 Delahunt, Donal
22 Mc Cabe, Luke
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Semi
Time

Club Heat
Time

D.M.P. AC.

Monaghan Phoenix A.C.
Eire Og A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.
Carrick Aces A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Semi
Time

Club Heat
Time

Monaghan Phoenix A.C.
Eire Og A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.

Mohill A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
West Waterford A.C.
Lios Tuathail A.C.
D.M.P. AC.

West Waterford A.C.
Templemore A.C.

St. Finian's A.C.

Naas A.C.

Cushinstown A.C.

Club 1st 2nd

D.M.P. A.C. 4.22 X

Carrick Aces A.C. 3.89 3.99
Greystones & District A.C.3.56  3.87
West Waterford A.C. 3,51 3.70

D.M.P. AC. 3.68 3.68
Greystones & District A.C.3.29  3.59
Brow Rangers A.C. 3.25 3.39
Mohill A.C. 2.84 3.49
Templemore A.C. 3.08 X
Greystones & District A.C.X 2.70
Club 1.00 1.05
Lios Tuathail A.C. 0] XXO
West Waterford A.C. @] XXX
Club 1st 2nd
Brow Rangers A.C. 7.86 7.70
Tullamore Harriers 7.47 6.56
Brow Rangers A.C. 6.92 X
Greystones & District A.C.6.84  6.55
Naas A.C. 6.93 6.65
Cushinstown A.C. 6.81 6.69

Final
Time

10.6
10.7
11.0
111
114
11.8
12.0
121

Final
Time

1.44.4
1.45.6
1.45.8
1.47.4
1.48.1
1.48.6
1.48.9
1.50.8
1.52.8
1.53.6
1.54.9
1.58.3
2.00.7
2.03.1
2.07.4

3rd

4.43
3.96
3.62
2.57
3.58
3.41
3.55
3.25
3.43

1.10

3rd

7.27
7.71
7.64
7.50
6.22
6.73

4th

1.15

4th

5th

1.20

5th

6th

1.23

6th

Best

4.43
3.99
3.87
3.70
3.68
3.59
3.55
3.49
3.43
2.70

1.26

Best

7.86
7.71
7.64
7.50
6.93
6.81

1.30

XXX



U.14 Boy's 100 m

Final No Name

Place
1 26 Sayeh, Boidu
2 175 Carroll, Daniel
3 33 O'Neill, David
4 29 Myles, Phelem

U.14 Boy's 800 m

Final No Name

Place
1 44 Mc Grath, Brian
2 31 Meehan, Aonghus
3 34 Carey, Liam
4 35 Crosby, Noel
5 47 Whelan, Conn
6 45 Mc Gowan, Jack

U.14 Boy's Long Jump

Place No Name
1 175 Carroll, Daniel
2 33 O'Neill, David
3 27 Gilna, Ciaran
4 35 Crosby, Noel
5 41 Kearns, Donal
6 29 Myles, Phelem

U.14 Boy's High Jump

Place No Name
1 41 Kearns, Donal
2 26 Sayeh, Boidu

U.14 Boy's Shot Putt

Place No Name
1 28 Stewart, Ryan
2 159 Milson, John

U.16 Boy's 100 m

Final No Name

Place
1 49 Donagh, David
2 57 Keegan, Patrick
3 46 Mc Grarth, Aidan
4 60 Bates, Conor

U.16 Boy's 800 m

Final No Name
Place
1 61 Tobin, Sean
2 48 Mulligan, Robert
3 62 Allen, Samuel
4 51 Connaughton, Ciaran
5 54 Mulhare, David
6 60 Bates, Conor
7 46 Mc Grarth, Aidan
8 64 Kilcawley, Shane

Club

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

D.M.P. A.C.
Lios Tuathail A.C.
Shercock A.C.

Club

Bohermeen A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Star of the Laune A.C.
Boyne A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Bohermeen A.C.

Club

D.M.P. A.C.

Lios Tuathail A.C.
Na Fianna A.C.
Boyne A.C.

Tara A.C.
Shercock A.C.

Club

Tara A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Club

Finn Valley A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Club

Shercock A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Bohermeen A.C.
Annalee A.C.

Club

Clonmel A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
St. Coca's A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

North Laois A.C.
Annalee A.C.
Bohermeen A.C.
Sligo A.C.

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

1st

4.42
4.10
3.47
3.12
3.23

1.15

st

8.71
4.58

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

2nd

4.72

4.18
3.54
3.60

1.20

XO

2nd

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Final
Time

13.7
13.8
14.0
16.2

Final
Time

2.22.9
2.22.9
2.254
2.42.0
2.46.0
2479

3rd
4.73

4.19
3.84
3.39
3.20

1.25

@)
XXO

3rd

Final
Time

12.6
13.0
13.4
14.0

Final
Time

2.04.7
2.17.2
2.175
2.18.6
2.23.6
2.28.1
2311
2331

4th

1.28

XO

4th

5th

1.31

XO
XXX

5th

6th

1.34

XXX

6th

Best

4.73
4.42
4.19
3.84
3.60
3.23

Best

8.71
4.58



U.16 Boy's Long Jump
Place No Name

1 49 Donagh, David

2 61 Tobin, Sean

3 57 Keegan, Patrick

4 1659  Milsons, Christopher

U.16 Boy's Shot Putt

Place No Name
1 55 Hickey, Diarmaid
2 59 Kelly, Sean
3 58 Lairde, Jonathon
U.13 Girl's80 m
Final No Name
Place
1 68 Prout, Leanne
2 85 O'Rourke, Eimear
3 1654  Freeman, Ara
4 177 Grant, Laura
5 91 Warburton, Kelsey
6 167 Carroll, Mary
7 71 Clarke, Nicola
8 76 Barron, Rio

83 Spillane, Alison
93 O'Sionain, Ciara
65 Nolan, Karen
84 Corri, Eimear

U.13 Girl's 600 m

Final No Name
Place
1 89 Delargy, Aoife
2 85 O'Rourke, Eimear
3 76 Barron, Rio
4 1655 Kirwan, Rosa
5 79 Doyle, Lorraine
6 74 Delaney, Siobhan
7 80 Mc Kenna, Muireann
8 73 O'Connor, Cliodhna
9 162 Finn, Aine
10 1657  Stack, Louise
11 86 Kieran, Sarah

U.13 Girl's High Jump
Place No Name

168 Doherty, Eimear
1655 Kirwan, Rosa
157 Byrne, Karen
176 Mc Guill, Grainne
81 Stack, Claire
84 Corri, Eimear

OO WN PP

Club 1st
Shercock A.C. 5.15
Clonmel A.C. 5.13
Crusaders A.C. 4.68
Dunleer A.C. 3.03
Club 1st
Gowran A.C. 12.97
Templemore A.C. 9.50
Templemore A.C. 9.13
Club Heat
Time
Coolquill A.C. 111
Boyne A.C. 11.6
Greystones & District A.C.12.3
Fr. Murphy A.C. 11.3
St. Abbans A.C. 11.5
D.M.P. A.C. 12.3
Shercock A.C. 12.4
Estuary A.C. 11.4
North Laois A.C. 12.6
Crusaders A.C. 12.9
Ballon Rathoe A.C. 13.1
North Laois A.C. 13.3
Club Heat
Time

Templemore A.C.

Boyne A.C.

Estuary A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

Naas A.C.

Lios Tuathail A.C.

Naas A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
North Laois A.C.

Boyne A.C.

Club 1.05
D.M.P. A.C. 0]
Greystones & District A.C.O
Dunleer A.C. (0]
Crusaders A.C. X0
North Laois A.C. 0]
North Laois A.C. XXO

2nd

4.92
2.80
4.82
2.80

2nd

10.79

10.85
9.28

Semi

Time

Semi
Time

3rd

481
2.99
4.88
2.99

3rd

11.88
11.18
8.99

Final
Time

11.3
114
11.6
11.8
12.0
12.6
12.7
12.8

Final
Time

1.48.5
1514
1.51.9
1.57.2
1.58.6
2.00.1
2.025
2.03.1
2.05.0
2.07.1
2.09.1

1.15

@)

@)
X0
XXX

4th

4th

1.20

@)
@)
XXX

5th

5th

1.23

@)
XXX

6th

6th

1.26

Best

5.15
5.13
4.88
3.03

Best
12.97

11.18
9.28

1.29

1.32

X0



U.13 Girl's Long Jump

Place
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10
11
12
13
14

No

89
91
177
73
83
167
1654
69
82
76
93
176
71
87

Name

Delargy, Aoife
Warburton, Kelsey
Grant, Laura
O'Connor, Cliodhna
Spillane, Alison
Carroll, Mary
Freeman, Ara
Kiernan, Dara
Stack, Louise
Finucane, Kerry Ann
O'Sionain, Ciara
Mc Guill, Grainne
Clarke, Nicola

Mc Cabe, Leanne

U.13 Girl's Shot Putt

Place

=
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U.14 Girl's 80 m

Final
Place

~No ok~ WN -

U.14 Girl's 800 m

Final
Place

Boo~vwouh~wNR

No

121
65
77
72

157

122
87
86
92
90
81

No

120
183
104
115
111
108
98
1653
99

No

94
112
116
180
102
165

95

96
110
105
183

Name

Nolan, Katie
Nolan, Karen
Finucane, Kerry Ann
Stewart, Zoe
Byrne, Karen
Nolan, Amy

Mc Cabe, Leanne
Kieran, Sarah
Coffey, Leah
Ryan, Rachel
Stack, Claire

Name

Quirke, Cliona
Harris, Victoria
Donegan, Siobhan
O'Toole, Lisa
Gannon, Nikita
Kearns, Alice
Halpin, Holly
Moore, Aisling
Myles, Christina

Name

Fitzgerald, Kate
Lennon, Lisa
Burke, Niamh
Farrell, Laura

Mc Donnell, Kirsty
Conlon, Claire
Stephenson, Claire
Butler, Orla
Dunne, Roisin
Dineen, Vanessa
Harris, Victoria

Club 1st
Templemore A.C. 4.27
St. Abbans A.C. 3.64
Fr. Murphy A.C. 3.66
Naas A.C. 3.65
North Laois A.C. 3.47
D.M.P. AC. 3.59
Greystones & District A.C.3.44
Shercock A.C. 3.29
North Laois A.C. 3.42
Estuary A.C. 3.20
Crusaders A.C. 3.18
Crusaders A.C. 3.08
Shercock A.C. 3.00
Edenderry A.C. 2.86
Club 1st
Brow Rangers A.C. 9.41
Ballon Rathoe A.C. 7.72
Estuary A.C. 7.22
Finn Valley A.C. X
Dunleer A.C. 6.04
Brow Rangers A.C. 5.92
Edenderry A.C. X
Boyne A.C. X
St. Abbans A.C. 5.27
Templemore A.C. X
North Laois A.C. X
Club Heat
Time
Brow Rangers A.C. 10.8
Mullingar Harries 111
Lios Tuathail A.C. 111
Ballon Rathoe A.C. 11.7
Edenderry A.C. 115
Blackrock A.C. 12.2
Shercock A.C. 11.9
Greystones & District A.C.11.8
Shercock A.C. 12.2
Club Heat
Time
Limerick A.C.
Carrick Aces A.C.
St. Coca's A.C.
Fr. Murphys A.C.
Dunleer A.C.
Sligo A.C.
Adamstown A.C.
Coolquill A.C.

North Laois A.C.
Lios Tuathail A.C.
Mullingar Harries

2nd

4.32
3.79
3.65
3.62
3.35

3.33
3.42
3.22
3.35
3.24
3.24
3.03
3.06

2nd

9.68
7.47
7.09
5.78
6.34
6.14
5.88

4.38

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

3rd

4.23
3.84
3.74
3.65
3.59
2.89
3.23
3.16
3.03
3.29
2.85

3.09

3rd

9.61
7.85
6.80
6.42
6.31
6.16
5.71
5.52
5.27
4.69

Final
Time

13.4
13.6
13.8
144
145
14.9
151
DNS

Final
Time

2.34.2
2.345
2.35.3
2.36.2
2420
2427
2.45.8
2.46.9
2.50.8
3.00.6
DNF

4th

4th

5th

5th

6th

6th

Best

4.32
3.84
3.74
3.65
3.59
3.59
3.44
3.42
3.42
3.35
3.24
3.24
3.09
3.06

Best

9.68
7.85
7.22
6.42
6.34
6.16
5.88
5.52
5.27
4.69
4.38



U.14 Girl's Long Jump

Place No Name
1 116 Burke, Niamh
2 103 Nevin, Coleen
3 111 Gannon, Nikita
4 124 Barry, Rosanne
5 1653  Moore, Aisling
6 105 Dineen, Vanessa
7 98 Halpin, Holly
8 115 O'Toole, Lisa
9 123 Lai, Kathy
U.14 Girl's High Jump
Place No Name
1 180 Farrell, Laura
2 113 Naddy, Sinead
3 103 Nevin, Coleen
4 123 Lai, Kathy
4 124 Barry, Rosanne
6 94 Fitzgerald, Kate
7 108 Kearns, Alice

U.14 Girl's Shot Putt
Place No Name

1 120 Quirke, Cliona

2 114 Dunne, Holli
3 99 Myles, Christina

U.16 Girl's Long Jump

Place No Name
1 154 Dunne, Karen
2 138 Collins, Stephanie
3 142 Foley, Brenda
4 132 Woods, Eileen
5 129 Daly, Alison
6 140 Finucane, Tara
7 172 Doherty, Aisling

U.16 Girl's 100 m

Final No Name
Place
1 119 Bennett, Andrea
2 148 Dolan, Catherine
3 138  Collins, Stephanie
4 133 Mc Donnell, Darlene
5 171 Quigg, Sheena
6 142 Foley, Brenda
7 192 Mc Hugh, Jessica
8 144 Khan, Muireann

156 Flood, Mary
140 Finucane, Tara

U.16 Girl's 800 m

Final No Name
Place
1 154 Dunne, Karen
2 117 Courtney, Sophie
3 118 Ryder, Emma
4 182 O'Reilly, Aine

Club

St. Coca's A.C.
Borrisokane A.C.
Edenderry A.C.
Brow Rangers A.C.

Ist

3.89
4.13
4.10
3.86

Greystones & District A.C.3.64

Lios Tuathail A.C.
Shercock A.C.
Ballon Rathoe A.C.
West Waterford A.C.

Club

Fr. Murphys A.C.
Gowran A.C.
Borrisokane A.C.
West Waterford A.C.
West Waterford A.C.
Limerick A.C.
Blackrock A.C.

Club

Brow Rangers A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.
Shercock A.C.

Club

Bohermeen A.C.
Estuary A.C.

Lios Tuathail A.C.
Naas A.C.

Na Fianna A.C.
Estuary A.C.
Sliabh Liag A.C.

Club

St. Coca's A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Estuary A.C.
Dunleer A.C.
Sliabh Liag A.C.
Lios Tuathail A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Boyne A.C.

Ballon Rathoe A.C.
Estuary A.C.

Club

Bohermeen A.C.
St. Coca's A.C.
St. Coca's A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

3.54
3.61
X

3.32

1.10

oNoNoNoNoNoNO)

1st

7.22

5.19

1st

4.36
431

3.47
4.04
3.71
3.18

Heat
Time

13.1
13.3
13.4
13.8
13.9
13.7
14.2
14.6
15.1
DNS

Heat
Time

2nd

3.92
3.84
3.81
3.92
3.81
3.53
3.66

3.22

1.15

2nd

7.51
6.07

2nd

4.57
4.34
3.85

3.87
3.75
2.80

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

3rd

4.36
3.94
3.81
3.66
3.54
3.80
3.75
3.59

1.20

3rd

7.47
6.85
5.60

3rd

4.35
4.23
421
4.06
4.00
3.74
3.55

Final
Time

13.0
131
13.3
13.5
13.7
14.0
14.3
14.7

Final
Time

2.30.2
2.345
2.40.3
2440

4th

1.25

X0

X0

XXX
XXX
XXX

4th

4th

5th

1.28

XXO
XXX

5th

5th

6th

1.31

XXX
XXX

6th

6th

Best

4.36
4.13
4.10
3.92
3.81
3.80
3.75
3.59
3.32

Best

7.51
6.85
5.60

Best

4.57
4.34
4.21
4.06
4.04
3.75
3.55



125
129
144
137

o ~No ol

O'Brien, Lucy
Daly, Alison
Khan, Muireann
Riordan, Allie

U.16 Girl's High Jump

Place No

181
131
147
172

WWN -

Name

Mc Gourty, Amber
Collins, Avril
Quill, Caoimhe
Doherty, Aisling

U.16 Girl's Shot Putt

Place No

146
140
143
153
156
192
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Name

Parkinson, Sophie
Finucane, Tara
Ryan, Roisin
Phelan, Mary
Flood, Mary

Mc Hugh, Jessica

Brow Rangers A.C.

Na Fianna A.C.
Boyne A.C.
Estuary A.C.

Club

Fr. Murphy A.C.
Coolquill A.C.

Craughwell A.C.
Sliabh Liag A.C.

Club

Gowran A.C.
Estuary A.C.

St. Flannans A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.

Ballon Rathoe A.C.

Celbridge A.C.

1.10

oNoNoNe)

1st

8.55
7.28
6.81
7.19
7.26
6.80

1.15

oNoNoNe)

2nd

9.05
7.74
6.13
7.35
7.21
6.98

2.49.3
2524
2.54.0
2.559

1.20

oNoNoNe)

3rd

8.22
8.83
7.57
7.26
6.53
6.11

1.25

X0
XO

4th

1.30

X0

XXX
XXX

5th

1.33

X0

XXX

6th

1.36

XX

Best

9.05
8.83
7.57
7.35
7.26
6.98



